agencies. 

Compliance with Regulatory 
Agencies 

All committees Approved the reprioritization of the four (4) service vehicles included in the 2025 
APMV.  Resolved further that the Board confirms that these procurements in the 
total amount of Six Million Nine Hundred Thousand Pesos (Php 6,900,000.00) 
is included and incorporated in the approved 2025 Corporate Operating Budget. 

To comply and complete all 
necessary submissions to the DBM 
and secure the requisite Authority to 
Purchase Motor Vehicle (APMV) 
from the DBM for the purpose of 
implementing the 2nd Year of the